

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 8567 OF 2013
(For Prel. Hearing)

RAM LAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing crl. appeal and c/delay
in re-filing appeal)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

However, no bail at this stage.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master