

ITEM NO.3

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.901/2013

RAM LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 49019 OF 2020 i.e. APPLICATION FOR BAIL TO BE LISTED
WITH THIS ITEM

IA No. 49019/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 13-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG/AOR
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.49019/2020- GRANT OF BAIL

Issue notice, which is accepted by learned counsel for the respondent-State.

On hearing learned counsel for the parties we are of the view that since it is a case of reversal of acquittal and conviction by the Appellate Court and the fact that the appellant has already been in custody for more than 10 years, it would be appropriate to grant bail on terms and conditions to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

I.A.No.49019/2020 stands disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER