

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 901/2013

RAM LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 49021/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 49020/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 14265/2013 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)

Date : 26-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s) :

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR
Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Aman Khan Afghani, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. List this matter after ensuing Diwali Vacation for disposal.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)